United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

No. 96-2795
United States of Anmerica, *
*
Appel | ee, *
*  Appeal fromthe United States
V. * District Court for the
* District of Nebraska
Kathy J. Stout, *
* [ UNPUBLI SHED]
*

Appel | ant .

Submtted: March 7, 1997

Filed: March 20, 1997

Before McM LLI AN, MAG LL and MORRI S SHEPPARD ARNOLD, Circuit Judges.

PER CURI AM

Kathy J. Stout, a Native Anmerican, appeals her three-nonth sentence
i nposed by the United States District Court®! for the District of Nebraska
after she pleaded guilty to theft of federal funds, in violation of 18
US C 8§ 666(a)(1)(A). Counsel has filed a brief pursuant to Anders v.
California, 386 U S 738 (1967). For the reasons discussed bel ow, we
affirm?

The Honorable WIlliam G Canbridge, Chief Judge, United
States District Court for the District of Nebraska.

2Al t hough Stout has served her prison sentence, this appeal is
not noot because she is still serving her term of supervised
release. See United States v. Chavez-Pal acios, 30 F.3d 1290, 1293
(10th Gr. 1994); Mdain v. Bureau of Prisons, 9 F.3d 503, 505
(6th Gr. 1993) (per curiam; United States v. Smth, 991 F. 2d
1468, 1470 (9th Gr. 1993); United States v. Huang, 977 F.2d 540,
542 n.1 (11th Cr. 1992) (per curiam.




St out argues that the district court inpermssibly considered race
as a factor in her sentence, as evidenced by its statenent t hat
i nprisonment was required "for other people at the reservation and
t hroughout the state of Nebraska to know that when you steal $27,000 of the
federal governnent's nobney, you're going to jail for it for a while."

In support of her appeal, Stout relies on United States v. Onwienene,
933 F. 2d 650, 651-52 (8th Cr. 1991) (reference to alien status constituted
i ncorrect application of guidelines and violation of due process). W find

Onwuernrene di stingui shable. Here, the district court did not specifically
address Stout's race or her particular status as a Native American; rather
the court discussed in general terns the need to inpose inprisonnent as a
deterrent to show people both in the reservation and throughout Nebraska
that stealing governnment property has severe conseguences. Thus, we
conclude that, taking the district court's conments in context, the court
did not inpermssibly consider Stout's Native Anerican status in inposing
the three-nonth sentence.

Having carefully reviewed the record, we find no other nonfrivol ous
i ssues for appeal. See Penson v. Chio, 488 U. S. 75, 80 (1988).

Accordingly, we affirmthe judgnent of the district court.
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